Head), 85 -Programme for Development of
Scheduled Tribes (PM Vanbandhu Kalyan
Yojna), 02 - PoslMatric Scholarship forSTs, 85.02.3'l-Grants-in-aid General
(Voted) under Demand No.1OO, Ministry of
Tribal Affairs for the year 2022-23.

Major Head: 36 Rs.270,48,57,875/-

(Rupees Two Hundred
Seventy Crore Forty
Eight Lakhs Fifty Seven
Thousand Eight
Hundred Seventy Five
only)

To

Demand No.

lPY

2-

5. The calculation of grants as arrears for the year 2021-22 and 'l"trnstalment (50% of
central share) for the year 2022-23 is as follows:

Rs.in lakhs

6. Scholarships are payable to the ST students according to the Guidelines of the